Glaser Weil Fink Jacobs

Howard Avchen & Shapiro «

10

11

12

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ANDS CHINA, LTD., . .
3 Electronically Filed

Aug 04 2011 03:23 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Petitioner,
V.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT IN THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN
AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK; AND
THE HONORABLE ELIZABETH
GONZALEX, DISTRICT JUDGE, APPEAL NO.: 58294

Respondents, (D.C. CASE NO.: A-10-627691-C)
and,
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
PETITIONER SANDS CHINA LTD’S
MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS
PENDING WRIT PETITION, AFFIDAVIT
OF ANDREW D. SEDLOCK AND CD OF
EXHIBITS

STEVEN C. JACOBS,

Real Party in Interest.

A T T T Lo P

I certify that on the 4th day of August, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
PETITIONER SANDS CHINA LTD’S MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS PENDING
WRIT PETITION, AFFIDAVIT OF ANDREW D. SEDLOCK AND A CD OF THE
EXHIBITS TO THE SAME was hand delivered to the chambers of the Honorable Elizabeth

Gonzalez at the address listed below:

Honorable Elizabeth Gonzalez
Eighth Judicial District Court
Clark County, Nevada

Dept. 11

200 Lewis Avenue

14th Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89101

An Employee of GLASER WEIL FINK JACOBS
HOWARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP

740086.1 Docket 58294 Document 2011-23547




