1	IN THE SUPREME COURT	
2	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
3		
4	SANDS CHINA, LTD., Petitioner,	Electronically Filed Aug 04 2011 03:23 p.m.
5	v.	Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court
6 7	THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IN THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN	· ·
8	AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE HONORABLE ELIZABETH	
9	GONZALEX, DISTRICT JUDGE,	APPEAL NO.: 58294
10	Respondents,	(D.C. CASE NO.: A-10-627691-C)
11	and, STEVEN C. JACOBS,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF PETITIONER SANDS CHINA LTD'S
12	Real Party in Interest.	MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS PENDING WRIT PETITION, AFFIDAVIT
13		OF ANDREW D. SEDLOCK AND CD OF EXHIBITS
14		
15	I certify that on the 4th day of August, 2011, a true and correct copy of the foregoing	
16	PETITIONER SANDS CHINA LTD'S MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS PENDING	
17	WRIT PETITION, AFFIDAVIT OF ANDREW D. SEDLOCK AND A CD OF THE	
18	EXHIBITS TO THE SAME was hand delivered	d to the chambers of the Honorable Elizabeth
19	Gonzalez at the address listed below:	
20	Honorable Elizabeth Gonzalez Eighth Judicial District Court	
22	Clark County, Nevada Dept. 11	
23	200 Lewis Avenue 14th Floor	
24	Las Vegas, NV 89101	
25		
26	<u>k</u>	Jann Kludas
27	An HO	Employee of GLASER WEIL FINK JACOBS WARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP

28